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Information Technology Board (ITB) 
Member’s List 

State Information Technology Services Division 
Kevin Gilbertson 
406-444-2700 
Kevin.Gilbertson@mt.gov  
Designee –  

Administration 
Misty Ann Giles – Chair  
406-444-3033 
mistyann.giles@mt.gov 
Designee –  

Office of Budget and Program Planning  
Ryan Osmundson 
406-444-3698 
ryan.osmundson@mt.gov 
Designee – Amy Sassano 

Environmental Quality  
Chris Dorrington 
406-444-3815 
Cdorrington2@mt.gov 
Designee-  

Corrections 
Brian Gootkin 
406-444-3930 
Brian.Gootkin@mt.gov 
Designee -   

Public Health and Human Services 
Charlie Brereton 
406-444-5623 
charles.brereton@mt.gov 
Designee- 

Local Government Representative 
Sean Higginbotham, Cascade County 
406-454-6794 
shigginbotham@cascadecountymt.gov  
Designee –   

Local Government Representative 
Arthur Pembroke, Montana Association of Counties  
apembroke@mtcounties.org   
Designee - 

Public Service Commission  
Jennifer Fielder 
406-444-6199 
JFielder@mt.gov 
Designee - 

Private Sector Representative 
Laef Olson 
406-599-8207 
Leaf.olson@gmail.com 
Designee - 

House Representative 
 
 

Senate  
Senator Daniel Zolnikov 
Daniel.Zolnikov@legmt.gov 

Legislative Services Division 
Jerry Howe  
406-444-3066 
jerry.howe@legmt.gov 
Designee – Dale Gow 

Judicial Branch 
Beth McLaughlin  
406-841-2966 
bmclaughlin@mt.gov 
Designee – Lisa Mader 

Office of Public Instruction  
Elsie Arntzen 
406-444-5644 
elsie.arntzen@mt.gov 
Designee – Christopher Sinrud 

Attorney General Office/Justice   
Missy McLarnon 
 
Melissa.McLarnon@mt.gov 
Designee - 

Secretary of State 
Christi Jacobsen 
406-444-2827 
cjaacobsen@mt.gov 
Designee – Kellee English 

State Auditor  
Troy Downing 
406-444-2040 
Troy.downing@mt.gov  
Designee – Michael Sweeney 
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